From: "
To: "David Stern" *_-“-*
Ce: "leffrey Epstein" <jeeproject(@ vahoo.com=>, "Jeffrey Epstein” fi_-}
Subject: Fw: NDA
Date: Wed, 07 Jul 2010 20:00:21 +0000

David J. Mitchell

Mitchell Holdings LLC

41 East 60th Street, 6th Floor
New York, NY 10022

Sent via BlackBerry from T-Mobile

From: "Ken Rohan" <
Date: Thu, 8 Jul 2010 00:02:53 +0400

To: < =
Ce: 'David Stern'= -

Subject: RE: NDA

Market norm in the UAE is 1 year however you will be privy to Government and Quasi Government
confidential information which needs an additional term of protection. In an effort to move this forward I
am happy to sign off on 1 year.

Will both Mitchell Holdings and Asia Gateway be signing the same document or should we prepare
separate?

Regards,
Ken Rohan, BA Hons, Dip Surv

Head of Investments, Duba

Asteco Property Management

email : I

Web : http://www.asteco.com

EFTA00740865



MNaotice to Reciplent.

This document is confidential; it may also be privileged. Asteco will not accept any liabilities at law in equity or whatsoever for any decision
made or influence a result of this document. Asteco shall not be responsible for incomplete or improper transmission of the information
contained in this communication. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions. The recipient further acknowledges that the
views contained in the e-mail message are those of the sender and may not necessarily reflect those of Asteco Property Management. If you
are not the addressee you may not copy, forward, disclose, or use part of this communication. If you have received this message in error,
please delete it and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return email. Asteco have taken precautions to minimize
the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advice you Lo carry out your own virus checks on any attachments to this message. Asteco
cannot accept any liability for any loss or damage caused by software viruses, Asteco reserves the right to moenitor all email communications
through its internal and external networks.

From: [mailto: ||

I
Sent: Wednesday, July 07, 2010 11:16 PM
To: ﬁ

Ce: David Stern
Subject: Re: NDA

Why?

6 months is the longest [ have signed and is quite in line with the market

David J. Mitchell

Mitchell Holdings LLC

41 East 60th Street, 6th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022

Sent via BlackBerry from T-Mohile

From: |

Date: Wed, 7 Jul 2010 19:14:17 +0000
To: <[
ReplyTo: [N

Subject: Re: NDA

Wording ok but the 2 years must remain. Acceptable?

Empower your Business with BlackBerry® and Mobile Solutions from Etisalat

From: [

EFTAO00740866



Date: Wed, 7 Jul 2010 18:30:59 +0000
Reply To: I

Subject: Re: NDA

That's 1t

Also some minor word alteration

David J. Mitchell

Mitchell Holdings LLC

41 East 60th Street, 6th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022

Sent via BlackBerry from T-Mobile

From: [

Date: Wed, 7 Jul 2010 18:35:53 +0000
To: David Mitche! I || -
ReplyTo: [N

Subject: Re: NDA

I received the one from Elaine that request a 6 month confidentiality term. Is there a later version?

Empower your Business with BlackBerry® and Mobile Solutions from Etisalat

From: "David Mitchell" <|| [

Date: Wed, 7 Jul 2010 13:34:57 -0400

To: Ken Rohan</| G-
Subject: RE: NDA

did you get our mark up

CONTACT INFORMATION EELOW

DAVID MITCHELL

EFTAO00740867



Mitchell Holdings LLC
41 East 60th street
Mew York NY 10022
USA

From: Ken Rohan [mailto:

Sent: Monday, July 05, 2010 10:51 AM
To: David Mitchell

Subject: NDA

David,

I hope this finds you well.

Please see attached MDA as requested.

Regards,

Ken Rohan, BA Hons, Dip Surv
Head of Investments, Dubai

Asteco Property Management

Email - I

Web : http:/fwww.asteco.com

EFTA00740868



MNaotice to Recipient.

This document is confidential; it may also be privileged. Asteco will not accept any liabilities at law in equity or whatsoever for any decision
made or influence a result of this document. Asteco shall not be responsible for incomplete or improper transmission of the information
contained in this communication. The sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions. The recipient further acknowledges that the
views contained in the e-mail message are those of the sender and may not necessarily reflect those of Asteco Property Management. If you
are not the addressee you may not copy, forward, disclose, or use part of this communication. If you have received this message in error,
please delete it and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return email. Astece have taken precautions to minimize
the risk of transmitting software virdses, but we advice you Lo carry out your own virus checks on any attachments to this message. Asteco
cannot accept any liability for any loss or damage caused by software viruses, Asteco reserves the right to menitor all email communications
through its internal and external networks.
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